(iii) Currency risk (continued)

Financial
liabilities

Amount due
to

stockbrokers
Amount due
to Manager

Other
payables

and
accruals

Net assets
attributable to

unit holders Total

 USD USD USD USD USD

2021

INR 6,176,696 - - - 6,176,696

MYR - 3,449,561 4,369 1,060,287,368 1,063,741,298

SGD - 284,644 - 59,862,490 60,147,134

 6,176,696 3,734,205 4,369 1,120,149,858 1,130,065,128

2020

MYR - 1,443,657 4,378 615,784,105  617,232,140

SGD 4,743,328 399,244 -  32,470,599  37,613,171

 4,743,328 1,842,901 4,378 648,254,704 654,845,311

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss and NAV
to changes in foreign exchange movements at the end of each reporting year.
The analysis is based on the assumption that the foreign exchange rate
fluctuates by 5%, with all other variables remain constants. This represents
management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the foreign
exchange rate, having regard to historical volatility of this rate. Disclosures below
are shown in absolute terms, changes and impacts could be positive or negative.

 Impact on profit or loss/NAV

Net Balances
in Foreign
Currencies

2021 2020

USD USD USD USD

+5% -5% +5% -5%

AUD 6,693,926 (6,693,926) 3,635,472 (3,635,472)

CNY 1,371,771 (1,371,771) 571,803 (571,803)

EUR 2,082,012 (2,082,012) - -

HKD 16,441,780 (16,441,780) 10,487,227 (10,487,227)

IDR 1,670,048 (1,670,048) 1,549,934 (1,549,934)

INR 7,363,926 (7,363,926) 1,859,554 (1,859,554)

JPY 1,803,304 (1,803,304) - -

KRW 7,362,591 (7,362,591) 3,036,194 (3,036,194)

MYR (51,212,380) 51,212,380 (30,588,984) 30,588,984

PHP - - 467,862 (467,862)

SGD 879,362 (879,362) 4,391,296 (4,391,296)

THB 295,075 (295,075) 227,475 (227,475)

TWD 7,797,560 (7,797,560) 3,964,264 (3,964,264)

 2,548,975 (2,548,975) (397,903) 397,903

PRINCIPAL ASIA PACIFIC DYNAMIC INCOME FUND

 34

3. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES
(CONTINUED)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligation
resulting in financial loss to the Fund.

For amount due from stockbrokers, the settlement terms are governed by the relevant
rules and regulations as prescribed by respective stock exchanges. The credit risk is
minimal as all transactions in quoted securities are settled/paid upon delivery using
approved stockbrokers.

For amount due from Manager, the settlement terms of the proceeds from the creation